
Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 8260^-3360 Q|L CONSERVATION JIvlSluN 
SANTA FS 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attn: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

August 1.6, 1983 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

Re: Application for an Unorthodox 
Well Location for Getty's 
L.L. McConnell Well #14 
2510' FNL & 330' FWL (SW/NW) 
Section 31-T25N-R3W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico / / 

Getty O i l Company requests approval of an Unorthodox Well Location for the 
above referenced well. This well was staked at t h i s location due to topo­
graphical conditions i n t h i s area. Please f i n d attached a l i s t of the names 
and addresses of the lessees of a l l o f f s e t t i n g properties and a plat showing 
these offset leaseholders and properties. 

By copy of the attached l e t t e r and attachments, offset leaseholders were n o t i ­
f i e d of t h i s request for a we l l location exception by c e r t i f i e d mail. 

Very t r u l y Yours, 
GETTY OIL COMPANY 

Area Superintendent 

SP/cs 
Attachments 

CJL r 
/ 

1/ 

fc 



AUG 18 1«M 

P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602-3360 S/f.NTA }"E 

August 11 , 1983 

Re: Application for an Unorthodox Well 
Location for Getty's 
L.L. McConnell #14 
2510' FNL & 330' FWL (SW/NW) 
Section 31-T25N-R3W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached a copy of our Application for an Unorthodox Well Location 
for the above referenced well which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission. 

I f you, as an offset leaseholder, have no objections to t h i s unorthodox loca­
t i o n , please sign the waiver at the bottom of the page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/cs 
Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company's Application for an 
Unorthodox Well Location as set f o r t h above: 

Name of Person (for Company) 

Date 



ATTACHMENT - OFFSETTING LESSEES 

Getty O i l Company's 
L.L. McConnell #14 

Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Southland Royalty Company 
410 17th Street 
Suite 1000 
Denver, CO 80202 

Conoco, Inc. 
555 17th Street 
Denver, CO 80202 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Land Department 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, NM 87409 

Amoco Production Company 
1670 Broadway 
Denverj CO 80202 

J. Felix Hickman 
P.O. Box 12307 
El Paso, TX 79912 

Joseph B. Gould 
2829 E. 2nd Avenue 
Suite 212 
Denver, CO 80206 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

ONEY ANAYA 
GOVERNOR 

Getty O i l Conpany 
P. 0. Box 3360 ; 

Casper, Wyoming 82602-3360 

August 19, 1983 
POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE UNO OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

1505)827-5800 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f o r Non-Standard 

L o c a t i o n : L L McConnell Well No. 14 

Sec. 31, T-25-N, R-3-W, Rio Arriba 

County, NM 

We may no t process the s u b j e c t a p p l i c a t i o n f o r non-s tandard 
l o c a t i o n u n t i l the r e q u i r e d i n f o r m a t i o n or p l a t s checked below 
( i s ) ( a r e ) s u b m i t t e d . . 

/ / A p l a t must be s u b m i t t e d c l e a r l y showing the ownership o f 
t he o f f s e t t i n g l ea ses . • 

/ / A s ta tement must be s u b m i t t e d t h a t o f f s e t owners have been 
n o t i f i e d o f the a p p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . 

/ / A p l a t must be s u b m i t t e d f u l l y i d e n t i f y i n g the topography 
n e c e s s i t a t i n g the non- s t anda rd l o c a t i o n . 

/ XXX/ Othe r : Please note the pool(s) or formation(s) for which the unorthodox 
location i s sought. 

R. L . STAMETS 
T e c h n i c a l Suppor t C h i e f 

RLS/dr 



Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

August 30, 1983 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

ATTENTION: Mr. Joe D. Ramey 

RE: Application for an Unorthodox 
Well Location for Getty's 
L. L. McConnell Well #14 
2510' FNL and 330' FWL (SW/NW) 

, Section 31-T25N-R3W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Ramey: 

In reference to your l e t t e r dated August 19, 1983, the pool for which 
Getty seeks approval of an unorthodox well location for the above-
referenced well i s the L i n d r i t h Gallup-Dakota West. 

I f you need any further information, please contact t h i s o f f i c e . 

Sincerely, 

GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/nmt 



§ :§£]>.. 6 1983 

Getty Oil Company P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602-3360 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

Amoco Production Company 
1670 Broadway 
Denver, CO 8020; 

August 16, 19-83 -

Re: Application for an Unorthodox Well 
Location for Getty's 
L.L. McConnell #14 
2510' FNL & 330' FWL (SW/NW) 
Section 31-T25N-R3W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached a copy of our Application for an Unorthodox Well Location 
for the above referenced well which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission. 

I f you, as an offset leaseholder, have no objections to t h i s unorthodox loca­
t i o n , please sign the waiver at the bottom of the page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/cs 
Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company's Application for an 
Unorthodox Well Location as set f o r t h above: 

Name of Person-(for Company) 



SL 
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AUG §9 1983 

Getty Oil Company 

OIL CONSERVATION D'ViSION 
P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602-3360 SWP H 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
Land Department 
P.O. Box 4289 
Farmington, New Mexico 87409 

August 16, 1983 

9 A 
a 
/—' 

Re: ̂ A^ppiieation for an Unorthodox Well 
Location for Getty's 
L.L. McConnell #14 
2510' FNL & 330' FWL (SW/NW) 
Section 31-T25N-R3W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached a copy of our Application for an Unorthodox Well Location' 
for the above referenced well which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission. 

I f you, as an offset leaseholder, have no objections to t h i s unorthodox loca­
t i o n , please sign the waiver at the bottom of the page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/cs 
Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company's Application for an 
Unorthodox Well Location as set f o r t h above: 

Name of Person (fo r Company) 
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
August 24, 1983 

Date 



Getty Oil Company | P.O. Box 3360, Casper, Wyoming 82602-3360 

RECEIVED 
AUG 18 1983 

DENVER DISTRICT 

Central Exploration and Production Division 

Southland Royalty Company 
410 17th Street 
Suite 1000 
Denve.r CO 80202 

,|l AUG 28 1983 
J L . T W , — . . —rrr mini n anii 

Oil CONSERVAi;;):'.! >;!• 

August 14, 1983 

RECEIVED 

AUG 2 2 1983 
FARMINGTON DISTRICT 

Re: Application for an Unorthodox Well 
Location for Getty's 
L.L. McConnell #14 
2510* FNL & 330' FWL (SW/NW) 
Section 31-T25N-R3W 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Please f i n d attached a copy of our Application for an Unorthodox Well Location' 
for the above referenced w e l l which we are submitting to the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation Commission. 

I f you, as an offset leaseholder, have no objections to th i s unorthodox loca­
t i o n , please sign the waiver at the bottom of the page and send to: 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Director 

We would appreciate your returning one executed copy to the undersigned. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
GETTY OIL COMPANY 

D. W. Bowers 
Area Superintendent 

SP/cs 
Attachments 

W A I V E R 

We hereby waive any objections to Getty O i l Company'?s Application for an 
Unorthodox Well Location as set f o r t h above: 

?Iame of Person "(for Company) 

8-24-83 

Date 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZtEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

0 < a r<z Sr~a 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

I505) 334-6178 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXiCO 87501 

DATE £~/3_ S3 
RE: Proposed MC 

Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

014 CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

?! 
Gent 1emen: 

I have examined the app l ica t ion dated 

O for the (j-erry (£)eL- <2o. Z - L • /V) <? flow * v V G~ 3 / ' - ^ - 3 > . g ^ 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as fol lows: 

Uni t , S-T-R 

Yours t r u l y , 


